## NOTICE OF HEARING

The Polk County Board of Equalization will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, March 5th, 2024 at 9:15 a.m. in the County Boardroom on the second floor of the Polk County Courthouse in Osceola. The purpose of the hearing will be to review and receive public testimony on all applications for exemption of property from taxation.

A list is available in the office of the Polk County Assessor, containing names of organizations or societies seeking property tax exemption, including descriptions of the property and recommendations of the Assessor regarding exempt status of the property. This list is available during normal business hours.

Debra S. Girard Polk County Clerk